STATE OF COLORADOC )

COUNTY OF PHILLIPS }

RESOLUTION No. 2025-01-10-07

RESOLUTION FOR BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS TO LOCAL AND REGIONAL BOARDS
FOR THE YEAR 20625

WHEREAS, the Phillips County Board of County Commissioners shall appoint board and commission members
by letter at a public meeting. The Board of County Commissioners, or its designee, shall contact the applicant
and coordinate with the board’s or commission’s staff or chairperson as needed to the following boards:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Phillips County Colorado, that
the following designated appointees will serve on our behalf until the term assigned has expired or the position

2025 -
2025 . .
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027
2027

is vacated.
PC FAIR BOARD - 3 YR {Aug 31) (2nd Mon)
Tom Andersen 520-2944
Chance Kramer 466-0096
Bobby Strecker
Kyle Van Pelt
Lindsay Boerner
Darin Foss
Kaittyn McCallum 520-5409
Wyatt McCallum 520-5409

Austin Vieselmeyer

WEST PC CEMETERY BOARD -6 YR

John Heermann 520-9818
Steve Firme 520-1510
Tom Edwards 774-7310

PC RECREATION DISTRICT -5 YR

Kelsey Garretson
TBD

Lynn Seger

Dan Kafka

Jim Tomky

520-9123
854-2693
520-4477
854-2769
520-5160

WEED & PEST BOARD -3 YR

Jerry Wagoner
Vem Rafert

Colby Starkebaum
Jim Tomky

Martin Clofson
Charley Triplette

520-5303
520-9547
580-9341
520-5160
854-2859
B854-3256

2027

2027
2029
2030

2025
2026
2027
2028
2029

2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027

EC Services Developmentally Disabled - 3 YR (4th Thu)

Tom Timm

E911 BOARD -4 YR

Stacy Rueter
Ron Carpenter
Michael Beard
David Dirks
Kelsey Garrefson

EMS BOARD

. Kelsey Garretson

Garold Roberts
Lucas Hayes:

Michael Hassell
Dewane Pace

Andrew Nygaard

5201942 6/30/2027 .
Holyoke Fire 6/30/2025
Town of Haxtun 6/30/2025
Sheriff 6/30/2026
at large 6/30/2026
Medical 6/30/2028
854-6123 HHD
ambulance
520-7602
854-2241 MMH
ambulance
854-2241
7746301
854-3778

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT -3 YR

Chris Fuesz 970-520-4304
Keith Sagehom 970-520-5211
S'fé\}é'Starkebaum
Jeanette Kingman 970-412-5115

710-331-9573

Matt Kleve

PLANNING COMMISSION - 5 YR

Dan Waln 970-466-2133
Keith Sagehom 970-520-5211
Mike Salyards 970-466-0170
Jeanette Kingman g70-412-5115

g70-580-6712

Gary Koch

2025
2026
2026
2027
2027

2025
2026
2027
2029
2029

CENTENNIAL MENTAEL HEALTH - 4 YR {2nd Thu)

Terry Hofmeister 466-1555

CHP HEALTH PLAN -1 YR
Terry Hofmeister 466-1555

TBD - aliemate 854-3778

WORKERS COMP INS POOL -1 YR
Garold Roberts 520-7602

2025

2025
2025

2025

NE CO ASSOC OF LOCAL GOVTS - 1 YR (3rd Wed)

Tom Timm 520-1942
CAFPP
Garold Roberts 520-7602

NE CO HEALTH DEPT - 5 YRS {4th Wed)

Terry Hofmeister 466-1555

CCl LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE
Terry Hofmeister 466-1555

Alternate TBD 854-3773

2025

2025

2026

2025
ALT

COMBOARD 2 yr except Commissioner Rep-2 YR

Tom Buliard Term

Michael Beard Term

Doug Bergstrom Term

Garold Roberts Term

Kelsey Garretson Haxtun Hospital
Stacy Rueter Holyoke Fire

SEIZURE COMMITTEE -1 YR

Travis J. Sides DA

Michael Beard Cty Sheriff

Tom Timrm Cty
Commissioner

NE COLORADOC

HOUSING

Garold Roberts 520-7602

Haxtun

Sheriff
Holyoke
Commissioner
2026

9/1/2026

2025

2025




NE CO AREA TRAUMA ADVISORY (RETAC) - 2YR

Bryan Pippett 3030162283  6/30/2025
Sara Ring 854-2241 6/30/2026
PC E‘CONOM!G DEV CORP -3 YR

Tom Bennett 854-3825 2026

Lea Whiie 774-5352 2026
VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER - 2YR

Chistopher Kelley 520-6310 2026

Dan Kafka

RAINFALL COLLECTION
854-2769

REPUE RIVER WTR CONSER DIST -3 YR
Aaron Sprague 854-5328

The effective date hereof shall be the date of the adoption of this Resdldtion.

- 11-2026

The above and foregoing Resolution was, on a motion duly made and seconded, adopted this 10t day of January 2025
by unanimous vote of the Board of Phillips County Comimissioners.

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION ERS
ILLIPS

COUNTYO

Bt

Clerk & Record@r, Beth Zilla

Q&@ssmner Garold Roﬁjerts




